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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2016

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.280 %

Molybdenum 0.020 %

Diamond drilling yielded intercepts including 0.023 per 

cent molybdenum and 0.048 per cent copper over 

798.55 metres in hole LM16-01, 0.032 per cent 

molybdenum over 229.00 metres in hole LM16-02, 

0.017 per cent molybdenum and 0.240 per cent copper 

over 28.00 metres in hole LM16-03, 0.032 per cent 

molybdenum over 110.0 metres in hole LM16-3A and 

0.020 per cent molybdenum with 0.280 per cent copper 

over 22.50 metres in hole LM-16.

Assessment Report 36770

N

DRILLHOLE

2015

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.04 %

Molybdenum 0.024 %

Diamond drilling yielded intercepts of 0.03 per cent 

molybdenum over 76 metres including 0.095 gram per 

tonne rhenium over 43.25 metres and 122.72 metres 

grading 0.03 per cent copper including 0.024 gram per 

tonne rhenium over 98.72 and 0.03 per cent 

molybdenum over 44 metres in hole LM-2015-15 and 

0.04 per cent copper, 0.024 per cent molybdenum and 

0.024 gram per tonne rhenium over 270 metres in hole 

LM-2015-17.

Assessment Report 36240

N

DRILLHOLE

2014

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.02 % Diamond drilling yielded intercepts including 0.02 and 

0.03 per cent molybdenum over 53.7 and 19.0 metres, 

respectively, in hole LM-2014-9, 0.33 per cent copper 

over 2 metres in hole LM-2014-11.

Assessment Report 35480

N

SHEAR

2000

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Molybdenum 0.158 %

Copper 0.532 %

Silver 29.5 g/t

Gold 0.177 g/t

Five rock samples (SK-24 through SK-26, SK-33 and 

SK-37) from the mineralized shears yielded values from 

0.005 to 0.158 per cent molybdenum, 0.175 to 0.532 

per cent copper, 11.2 to 29.5 grams per tonne silver and 

0.146 to 0.177 gram per tonne gold.

Assessment Report 26468

N
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